

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation Division

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | Lindsay Dean, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/6/2016

SUBJECT: Duluth Parks Commission Meeting is October 12

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

## **Duluth Parks Commission Meeting is October 12**

[Duluth, MN] - The Duluth Parks and Recreation Commission will be holding their regular monthly meeting on October 12, 2016 at 5:00 PM in Duluth City Hall, Room 303, on the third floor. The public is encouraged to attend this open meeting.

Items to be presented include:

- 1. Resolution from Indigenous Commission
- 2. 2016 Park Maintenance Review
- 3. **2016 Western Trails Plan Update -**The updated Western Trails Plan is here for your review: <a href="http://www.duluthmn.gov/st-louis-river-corridor/st-louis-river-corridor-trails-plan/">http://www.duluthmn.gov/st-louis-river-corridor-trails-plan/</a>
- 4. East Duluth Dog Park Naming &Designation

The full Duluth Parks and Recreation Commission agenda is available at: <a href="http://www.duluthmn.gov/boards-commissions/parks-recreation-commission/">http://www.duluthmn.gov/boards-commissions/parks-recreation-commission/</a>

Visit the following web link for details on the St. Louis River Corridor projects, http://www.duluthmn.gov/st-louis-river-corridor/